### 506408617 12/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6455373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HENRY LIAO	05/15/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JIANGMEN FOREIGN TRADE GROUP CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	FOREIGN TRADE BUILDING	
Internal Address:	NO. 82-1 JIANSHE ROAD	
City:	JIANGMEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	529000	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29692071

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)229-0683

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513-229-0383

Email: EAW@HN-IPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: HASSE & NESBITT LLC

Address Line 1: 8837 CHAPEL SQUARE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE C

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCY-007 DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. NESBITT	
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL F. NESBITT/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CCY-007 DES Assignment-xd#page1.tif

PATENT 506408617 REEL: 054794 FRAME: 0067

Attorney Docker CCY 007 pg 5

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN AND DESIGN APPLICATION

Whereas I, Henry LIAO of Chinese nationality, hereinafter referred to as assigner, have made a new design for a trash container, which is sided "TRASH CAN", disclosed and claimed in U.S. Design Application No. 29/692,071. filed the 22nd day of May. 2019 (the hereafter assignee or attorney of record being authorized to insert the application number and day of filing when ascertained), Attorney's Docket No. CCY-007 DES (hereinafter, "Said Application"), and I am the sole inventor of said design.

Whereas Jiangmen Foreign Trade Group Co., Ltd., a Chinese Corporation, hereinafter referred to as assignee, whose mailing address is <u>Foreign Trade Building, No. 82-1 Jianshe Road, Jiangmen City, Guangdong Province, China</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in Said Application;

Now, I, the assigner, do assign to said assignee the entire rights, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the said design aforesaid, including Said Application, including any continuing application, continuation, divisional, and reissue application thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Said Application are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I also request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Design Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to Jiangmen Foreign Trade Group Co. Ltd., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said design patent and the invention covered thereby.

Henry LIAO

5/15/2019 Date

> PATENT REEL: 054794 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 12/17/2020